

Legislation Text

File #: 951910, Version: 0

951910 ORIGINAL 82-1638-a THE CHAIR Resolution rescinding policy for assigning Common Council member offices in the City Clerk's Office. - Analysis -

This resolution rescinds a resolution establishing a policy for assigning Common Council member offices in the City Clerk's office. Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Resolution File Number 82-1638-a, adopted February 15, 1983, establishing a policy for assigning Common Council member offices in the City Clerk's Office, is rescinded. City Clerk's Office LRB96115.1 BJZ:bsw 3/27/96